PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanjeev Mehrotra	10/26/2007
Kishore Kotteri	10/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11925733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: valerie.sullivan@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen A. Wight, Klarquist Sparkman LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 121 SW Salmon St.

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3382-78984-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Wight

Total Attachments: 1

source=78984-01_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020030 FRAME: 0274

500385997

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	
subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or "CHANNEL EXTENSION CODING FOR MULTI-CH will be filed without this executed hereby authorizes, and request Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 Portland, OR 97204, who are 26119, to insert here in pare filed 10/26/2007_) this APPLI date, when known; was filed on an is filed concurrently herewith	ANNEL SOURCE" ("APPLICATION"), which: cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600, associated with customer number inthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/925,733, CATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing d was given U.S. Serial No; ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and tled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the the INVENTION and the APPLICATION therefrom, such as continuing
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	ion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, the APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	itle and interest in the INVENTION and
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all in the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO litigation regarding letters patent derived there and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and AF	from, and for the purpose of protecting
10/26/07	En men
DATE	Sanjeev Mehrotra
10/26/07	Unhore Lotteri
DATE	Kishore Kotteri

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020030 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 10/29/2007